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MECHANICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

Graduates of Mechanical Engineering Technology Program will be able to.
1. Understand and apply the basic theory and concept of mechanical engineering technology.
2. Read drawings and prepare clear, dimensioned sketch.
3. Plan and control production activities.

4. Evaluate the feasibility of a chosen method of manufacturing.

5. Demonstrate knowledge of the fundamental principles engineering technology.

6. Select and specify materials for manufacturing applications.

7. Utilize 2D-3D modeling CAD system and create mechanical components and generate assembly design.

8. Apply standard testing techniques approved by national and international standards and perform quality control and inspection of products.

9. Utilize computer controlled machine and software package such as CAD-CAM.

10. Design hydraulics and pneumatics circuit and perform the experiments and evaluate the results.
11. Operate concentration-related equipment with a high degree of manipulative skills.

12. Apply on-the-job the principles of good work habit.

13. Communicate effectively, which includes reading, oral and written skills.
ANKARA UNIVERSITY

CANKIRI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND TECHNOLOGY (TURKIYE)
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY – DIPLOMA PROGRAM
FIRST YEAR
Semester: Fall


	Courses
	C/E
	Hours Per Week
	Credit

	
	
	Total
	Theory
	Application
	

	Turkish Language-I
	C
	2
	2
	0
	2

	The Principles of Ataturk and History of Revolution –I
	C
	2
	2
	0
	2

	Physical Education 
	E
	1*
	0
	1
	-

	Arts
	E
	1*
	0
	1
	-

	Language -I
	C
	4
	4
	0
	4

	Mathematics-I
	C
	4
	3
	1
	4

	Scientific Principle of Technology 
	C
	4
	3
	1
	4

	Computer-I 
	C
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Manufacturing Processes-I
	C
	4
	3
	1
	4

	Mechanical Drawing-I
	C
	4
	3
	1
	4

	Manufacturing Technology-I
	C
	2
	1
	1
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL 
	
	28
	22
	6
	28


* It can be selected one and it is optional.



Semester: Spring
	Courses
	C/E
	Hours Per Week
	Credit

	
	
	Total
	Theory
	Application
	

	Turkish Language –II
	C
	2
	2
	0
	2

	The Principles of Ataturk and History of Revolution –II
	C
	2
	2
	0
	2

	Physical Education
	E
	1*
	0
	1
	-

	Arts 
	E
	1*
	0
	1
	-

	Language -II 
	C
	4
	4
	0
	4

	Mathematics-II
	C
	4
	3
	1
	4

	Engineering Science-I
	C
	3
	3
	0
	3

	Computer-II
	C
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Manufacturing Processes -II

	C
	4
	3
	1
	4

	Mechanical Drawing -II
	C
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Materials Technology -I
	C
	3
	2
	1
	3

	Manufacturing Technology -II
	C
	2
	1
	1
	2

	TOPLAM 
	
	28
	22
	6
	28


* It can be selected one and it is optional.
     
                    Industry based learning (Six weeks).

Explanation: 1 hour theory is 1 credit, 1 or 2 hours application is 1 credit
ANKARA UNIVERSITY

CANKIRI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND TECHNOLOGY (TURKIYE)
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY – DIPLOMA PROGRAM

SECOND YEAR
Semester: Fall


	Courses
	C/E
	Hours Per Week
	Credit

	
	
	Total
	Theory
	Application
	

	General and Technical Communication
	C
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Engineering Science-II
	C
	4
	3
	1
	4

	Manufacturing Processes-III
	C
	4
	3
	1
	4

	Machine
	C
	4
	3
	1
	4

	Materials Technology-II
	C
	4
	3
	1
	4

	Computer Aided Design-I
	C
	4
	3
	1
	4

	Machine Design
	C
	2
	2
	0
	2

	TOTAL
	
	24
	18
	6
	24

	Elective Courses (*)
	
	4
	2
	2
	

	Electro Mechanical
	E
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Entrepreneurial
	E
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Computer Aided Design (Packet Programme)
	E
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Manufacturing Technology-III
	E
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Other Electives**
	
	
	
	
	

	General Total
	
	28
	20
	08
	28


*    Two courses will be selected.

** Elective courses can be renewed in according to needs of local industry or development of industry.

Semester: Spring
	Courses
	C/E
	Hours Per Week
	Credit

	
	
	Total
	Theory
	Application
	

	Computer Aided Design -II
	C
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Computer Aided Manufacturing
	C
	4
	3
	1
	4

	Quality Assurance and Standards
	C
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Non Destructive Testing
	C
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Management and Manufacturing Control
	C
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Hydraulics and Pneumatics
	C
	4
	3
	1
	4

	System Analysis and Design
	C
	4
	2
	2
	3

	Advanced Measurement Technics
	C
	2
	2
	0
	2

	Quality Control
	C
	2
	2
	0
	2

	TOTAL
	
	24
	16
	8
	23

	Elective Courses (*)
	
	4
	2
	2
	

	Computer Aided Manufacturing (Packet Programme)
	E
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Servo-Proportional Control
	E
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Heat Treatment Technologies
	E
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Management of Energy
	E
	2
	1
	1
	2

	Other Electives**
	
	
	
	
	

	General Total
	
	28
	18
	10
	27








Industry based learning is  (Six weeks) on summer
*    Two courses will be selected.

** Elective courses can be renewed in according to needs of local industry or development of industry.


Explanation: 1 hour theory is 1 credit, 1 or 2 hours application is 2 credit.
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